
#3 Football Throw (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 130' 2" 10

2 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 123' 2" 8

3 Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C 121' 1" 6

4 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 114' 7" 5

5 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 110' 5" 4

6 Charlie HEINEN HOLY TRINITY C 106' 7" 3

7 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 106' 2" 2

8 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 92' 4" 1

9 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 86' 5"

10 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 81' 0"

11 Carlos RODRIGUEZ SAINT PAUL 73' 0"

12 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 69' 10"

13 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 11' 3"

Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY DNS

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#4 Football Throw (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Carter MULLEN CURE OF ARS C 92' 11" 10

2 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO87' 7" 8

3 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 83' 8" 6

4 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 82' 0" 5

5 Olivier RAMUS SAINT PAUL 79' 6" 4

6 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 70' 9" 3

7 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 69' 1" 2

8 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 67' 4" 1

9 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 64' 9"

10 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 61' 9"

11 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO60' 9"

Fernando ANGELES SAINT PAUL DNS

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#5 Football Throw (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 117' 7" 10

2 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 111' 9" 8

3 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 110' 10" 6

4 David WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 97' 6" 5

5 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 95' 5" 4

6 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 94' 3" 3

7 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 92' 6" 2

8 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 92' 3" 1

9 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 80' 4"

10 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 79' 4"

#6 Football Throw (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Caleb STEINLAGE SAINT PAUL 107' 8" 10

2 Hank ENGELBERT CURE OF ARS C 99' 11" 8

3 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO77' 7" 6

4 Luke GAMBER SAINT PAUL 68' 9" 5

5 Brayden KOELZER PRINCE OF PEA 65' 10" 4

6 Weston MEYER SAINT ANN CYO 52' 8" 3

Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYODNS

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYODNS

Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL DNS

Gavin PEAK HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#7 Softball Throw (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 106' 3" 10

2 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 98' 10" 8

3 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 70' 9" 6

4 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 68' 4" 5

5 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 62' 4" 4

6 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 43' 11" 3

7 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 39' 0" 2

Katherine ALFARO SAINT PAUL DNS

#8 Softball Throw (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 136' 9" 10

2 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 123' 7" 8

3 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 111' 0" 6

4 Rekha ROSS HOLY SPIRIT CY 108' 6" 5

5 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 106' 10" 4

6 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 98' 0" 3

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 93' 0" 2

8 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 91' 1" 1

9 Abigail MALONEY HOLY TRINITY C 89' 8"

10 Emily URQUIZA PRINCE OF PEA 85' 7"

#9 Softball Throw (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 117' 0" 10

2 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 82' 7" 8

3 Lucy SKINNER PRINCE OF PEA 71' 4" 6

4 Finnley RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 49' 10" 5

5 Lucy KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 38' 7" 4

#10 Softball Throw (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 140' 0" 10

2 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 117' 5" 8
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#10 Softball Throw (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Rebekah CORDOVA ASCENSION CYO106' 2" 6

4 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 105' 7" 5

5 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO100' 6" 4

6 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 96' 11" 3

7 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 90' 11" 2

8 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 70' 6" 1

9 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 69' 10"

10 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 69' 2"

11 Elena VEGA SAINT PAUL 55' 8"

#88 Boys High Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 4' 2" 10

2J Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 0" 7

2J Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 0" 7

4J Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0" 4.5

4J Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0" 4.5

6J Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0" 3

Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO NH

Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C NH

Luke JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C NH

Michael JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C NH

Maxwell ROLF HOLY TRINITY C NH

Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C NH

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#89 Boys High Jump (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Anthony SEAY HOLY TRINITY C 3' 9" 10

2J Philip SMILIE HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 6" 8

3J Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6" 6

Ethan BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C NH

Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C NH

Paul TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

#90 Boys High Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 5' 3" 10

2 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 5' 0" 8

3J Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 5' 0" 6

4J Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 5' 0" 5

5 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 4' 6" 4

6 Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 4" 3

Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C NH

#90 Boys High Jump (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C NH

Emmanuel LOPEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#91 Boys High Jump (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 4' 4" 10

2 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 4' 0" 8

3 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 3' 10" 6

4J Gavin GROW HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 8" 5

5J Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 4

6J Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 3' 8" 3

7 Logan LOOS PRINCE OF PEA 3' 6" 2

7J Andrew BLUME HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6" 1

8J Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C DNS

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#92 Girls High Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 4' 4" 10

2 Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST4' 2" 8

3 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0" 6

4 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10" 5

5J Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10" 4

6 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST3' 8" 3

#93 Girls High Jump (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRISTNH

Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

#94 Girls High Jump (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 2" 10

2 Emma MALLORY HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10" 8

3 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 3' 8" 6

4 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6" 4.5

4 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 3' 6" 4.5

Ruth TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

#95 Girls High Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Finley TAUSCHER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2" 10

2 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 4' 0" 8

3 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO3' 10" 6

4 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 3' 8" 5
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#95 Girls High Jump (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY NH

#96 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 14' 5"  (NW) 10

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 14' 11 /2  (NW) 8

3 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13' 103 /4  (NW) 6

4 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 13' 93 /4  (NW) 5

5 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 12' 111 /4  (NW) 4

6 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST12' 101 /2  (NW) 3

7 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 9"  (NW) 2

8 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 81 /2  (NW) 1

9 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 12' 3"  (NW)

10 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 12' 01 /4  (NW)

11 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 11' 111 /2  (NW)

12 Vincent DUGAN ASCENSION CYO11' 9"  (NW)

13 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST11' 81 /4  (NW)

14 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 11' 63 /4  (NW)

15 Andrew NGUYEN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 6"  (NW)

16 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 11' 51 /2  (NW)

17 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 1"  (NW)

18 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO11' 0"  (NW)

19 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 10' 91 /2  (NW)

19 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 91 /2  (NW)

21 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 10' 61 /2  (NW)

22 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 6"  (NW)

23 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST10' 5"  (NW)

23 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 10' 5"  (NW)

25 Michael JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9' 2"  (NW)

26 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 9' 11 /4  (NW)

27 Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C 8' 8"  (NW)

28 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST8' 01 /4  (NW)

29 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 7' 7"  (NW)

30 Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 7' 51 /4  (NW)

31 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 5' 111 /2  (NW)

Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW)

Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Anthony BEZDEK HOLY TRINITY C 12' 101 /2  (NW) 10

2 Parker SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 12' 4"  (NW) 8

#97 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Hudson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 11' 5"  (NW) 6

4 Samuel LUEGER PRINCE OF PEA 11' 41 /2  (NW) 5

5 Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 1"  (NW) 4

6 Ethan BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 101 /2  (NW) 3

7 Philip SMILIE HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 3"  (NW) 2

8 Samuel SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 10' 11 /4  (NW) 1

9 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO9' 81 /4  (NW)

10 Ethan MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 9' 41 /2  (NW)

11 Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 1"  (NW)

12 Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 8' 83 /4  (NW)

13 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 8' 41 /2  (NW)

14 Quinn O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 7' 31 /2  (NW)

15 Graeme ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 7' 2"  (NW)

16 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 5' 101 /4  (NW)

Jay LISSON SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Caleb STEINLAGE SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW)

#98 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Olivier RAMUS SAINT PAUL 12' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST11' 61 /2  (NW) 8

3 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 11' 3"  (NW) 5.5

3 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 11' 3"  (NW) 5.5

5 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST11' 01 /2  (NW) 3.5

5 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 01 /2  (NW) 3.5

7 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 0"  (NW) 2

8 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 10' 111 /2  (NW) 1

9 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST10' 101 /2  (NW)

10 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

11 Gavin GROW HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 01 /2  (NW)

12 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 9' 11"  (NW)

12 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 9' 11"  (NW)

12 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 11"  (NW)

15 Gabriel LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 9' 8"  (NW)

16 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 21 /2  (NW)

17 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 9' 2"  (NW)

18 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 9' 0"  (NW)

19 Andrew BLUME HOLY TRINITY C 8' 111 /2  (NW)

20 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 7' 10"  (NW)

21 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 5' 7"  (NW)

22 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 5' 0"  (NW)

Fernando ANGELES SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW)

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)
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#98 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

#99 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 16' 21 /2  (NW) 10

2 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 16' 1"  (NW) 8

3 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 15' 5"  (NW) 6

3 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 15' 5"  (NW) 6

5 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 15' 2"  (NW) 4

5 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 15' 2"  (NW) 4

7 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 14' 11"  (NW) 2

8 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST14' 9"  (NW) 1

8 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 9"  (NW) 1

10 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 14' 71 /2  (NW)

11 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 14' 6"  (NW)

12 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 14' 2"  (NW)

13 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO13' 10"  (NW)

14 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 13' 9"  (NW)

14 Charlie HEINEN HOLY TRINITY C 13' 9"  (NW)

16 Kevin CHERUIYOT PRINCE OF PEA 13' 81 /2  (NW)

17 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13' 6"  (NW)

18 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 13' 5"  (NW)

19 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 12' 11"  (NW)

20 Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 8"  (NW)

21 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 12' 7"  (NW)

22 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST12' 0"  (NW)

23 Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

24 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 10' 11"  (NW)

25 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 10' 10"  (NW)

26 Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C 10' 1"  (NW)

27 Joseph MIANO PRINCE OF PEA 9' 6"  (NW)

28 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 9' 5"  (NW)

29 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO9' 1"  (NW)

30 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 8' 5"  (NW)

Arden HORNUNG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

#100 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 12' 10"  (NW) 10

2 Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST12' 3"  (NW) 8

3 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 11' 7"  (NW) 5.5

3 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 7"  (NW) 5.5

5 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 11' 5"  (NW) 4

#100 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST11' 4"  (NW) 3

7 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST11' 2"  (NW) 1.5

7 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11' 2"  (NW) 1.5

9 Elena VEGA SAINT PAUL 10' 11"  (NW)

10 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 10' 71 /2  (NW)

11 Isla SCHERZER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 61 /2  (NW)

12 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 10' 4"  (NW)

13 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST8' 11"  (NW)

14 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 8' 9"  (NW)

15 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 3"  (NW)

16 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 3' 8"  (NW)

#101 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 11' 8"  (NW) 10

2 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 11' 41 /2  (NW) 8

3 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST10' 83 /4  (NW) 6

4 Mary WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 10' 8"  (NW) 5

5 Riley KRAMER HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 51 /4  (NW) 4

6 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST10' 3"  (NW) 3

7 Bailey HOLTON HOLY TRINITY C 9' 9"  (NW) 2

8 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 9' 81 /2  (NW) 1

9 Lucy KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 9' 7"  (NW)

10 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 9' 5"  (NW)

11 Catherine HEAP PRINCE OF PEA 9' 33 /4  (NW)

12 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 9' 31 /4  (NW)

13 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO9' 3"  (NW)

14 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST9' 01 /2  (NW)

15 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO9' 0"  (NW)

16 Sarah VEGA SAINT PAUL 8' 51 /4  (NW)

17 Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 0"  (NW)

18 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO7' 9"  (NW)

19 Molly TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 7' 61 /4  (NW)

20 Elizabeth ANGELES SAINT PAUL 7' 6"  (NW)

21 Courtney KUEFLER SAINT PAUL 4' 3"  (NW)

Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRISTNM  (NW)

#102 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 12' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO11' 5"  (NW) 8

3 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 0"  (NW) 5.5

3 Keira RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 0"  (NW) 5.5

5 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 10' 4"  (NW) 4

6 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 10' 1"  (NW) 3

7 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 10' 0"  (NW) 1
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#102 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
7 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 10' 0"  (NW) 1

7 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO10' 0"  (NW) 1

10 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 9' 11"  (NW)

11 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 9"  (NW)

12 Harper PAULS PRINCE OF PEA 9' 2"  (NW)

13 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 9' 11 /2  (NW)

14 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO8' 11"  (NW)

15 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 8' 10"  (NW)

16 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 4"  (NW)

17 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 1"  (NW)

18 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO7' 9"  (NW)

19 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 7' 0"  (NW)

19 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST7' 0"  (NW)

21 Brianna MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 5' 0"  (NW)

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

#103 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14' 1"  (NW) 10

2 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 13' 10"  (NW) 8

3 Finley TAUSCHER HOLY TRINITY C 12' 6"  (NW) 6

4 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 12' 5"  (NW) 5

5 Leah HAEUSSER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 9"  (NW) 3.5

5 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 11' 9"  (NW) 3.5

7 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 11' 7"  (NW) 0.75

7 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 11' 7"  (NW) 0.75

7 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 7"  (NW) 0.75

7 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 11' 7"  (NW) 0.75

11 Lilly LEMMON HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

11 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

13 Kayla ALEXANDER PRINCE OF PEA 11' 0"  (NW)

14 Kambree DUKER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

14 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

16 Krista HOBACK SAINT PAUL 10' 7"  (NW)

17 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 10' 21 /2  (NW)

18 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST9' 10"  (NW)

19 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 9' 7"  (NW)

20 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 9' 5"  (NW)

21 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 0"  (NW)

22 Hannah DRONE HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 71 /2  (NW)

23 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 8' 4"  (NW)

24 Abigail MALONEY HOLY TRINITY C 7' 6"  (NW)

25 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 5' 2"  (NW)

#104 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 30' 101 /2 10

2 Alijah NEWMAN HOLY CROSS CY 29' 91 /2 8

3 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 28' 01 /2 6

4 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 27' 91 /2 5

5 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 26' 0" 4

6 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 25' 10" 3

7 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 23' 11" 2

8 Vincent DUGAN ASCENSION CYO23' 10" 1

9 Luke JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 23' 11 /2

10 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 22' 81 /2

11 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 21' 11"

12 Maxwell ROLF HOLY TRINITY C 21' 21 /2

13 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 20' 10"

14 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 18' 11"

15 David WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 17' 8"

16 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 17' 71 /4

17 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 14' 21 /4

Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL NM

#105 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Hank ENGELBERT CURE OF ARS C 23' 81 /2 10

2 Weston MEYER SAINT ANN CYO 20' 51 /2 8

3 Luke GAMBER SAINT PAUL 18' 2" 6

4 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 17' 8" 5

5 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO17' 71 /4 4

6 Anthony SEAY HOLY TRINITY C 17' 1" 3

7 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 14' 81 /4 2

8 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 13' 6" 1

9 Gavin PEAK HOLY TRINITY C 13' 5"

10 Quinn O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 12' 61 /2

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYODNS

#106 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 25' 7" 10

2 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 22' 8" 8

3 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 21' 83 /4 6

4 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST21' 5" 5

5 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST20' 71 /2 4

6 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 20' 4" 3

7 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 18' 9" 2

8 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 18' 33 /4 1

9 Andrew BLUME HOLY TRINITY C 16' 61 /2

10 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 11 /2

Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C DNS
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#107 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 36' 43 /4 10

2 Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C 34' 63 /4 8

3 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 34' 23 /4 6

4 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 34' 01 /2 5

5 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 27' 71 /2 4

6 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO26' 31 /2 3

7 Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 23' 5" 2

8 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 22' 41 /2 1

9 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 21' 111 /2

10 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 19' 1"

Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY DNS

Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C DNS

#108 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 21' 7" 10

2 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 21' 3" 8

3 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 18' 10" 6

4 Sydnie BRULEZ HOLY TRINITY C 18' 31 /2 5

5 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 17' 41 /2 4

6 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 17' 4" 3

7 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 16' 4" 2

8 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST14' 9" 1

9 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 12' 4"

#109 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 24' 01 /4 10

2 Abigail MALONEY HOLY TRINITY C 23' 11" 8

#110 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 29' 3" 10

2 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO24' 91 /2 8

3 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 22' 111 /2 6

4 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 20' 0" 5

5 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 18' 73 /4 4

Alice CURNES HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#111 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Olivia CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 22' 73 /4 10

2 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 22' 21 /2 8

3 Elizabeth ANGELES SAINT PAUL 11' 4" 6

4 Sarah VEGA SAINT PAUL 10' 11" 5

5 Courtney KUEFLER SAINT PAUL 7' 6" 4

#200 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Grace KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 7:39.55 10

#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 6:06.64 10

2 Keira RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:42.36 8

3 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 6:43.75 6

4 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 7:06.99 5

5 Harper PAULS PRINCE OF PEA 7:14.72 4

6 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 7:40.74 3

Rachel SEGER ASCENSION CYO DNS

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:13.20 10

2 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 6:50.18 8

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kambree DUKER HOLY TRINITY C 6:17.14 10

2 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:35.39 8

3 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 6:35.60 6

4 Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO 6:59.43 5

5 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 7:19.69 4

6 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 7:20.84 3

7 Krista HOBACK SAINT PAUL 7:33.83 2

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Samuel LUEGER PRINCE OF PEA 6:17.34 10

2 Ethan BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:17.68 8

3 Paul TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:18.32 6

4 Caleb STEINLAGE SAINT PAUL 6:30.65 5

5 Thomas DORING CURE OF ARS C 6:37.28 4

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 6:01.47 10

2 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 6:06.41 8

3 Wyatt O'HARA HOLY TRINITY C 6:13.20 6

4 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:17.67 5

5 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 6:33.94 4

6 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 6:35.66 3

7 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 8:35.43 2

Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

CYO # 1 2022 - MORNING SESSION
Desoto, KS
Desoto High School

Saturday, April 09, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/9/2022 4:48 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 5:39.84 10

2 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 6:05.93 8

3 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 6:15.06 6

4 Luke JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 6:41.70 5

5 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 7:16.08 4

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 5:48.43 10

2 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 6:27.72 8

3 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 6:42.56 6

4 Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 7:14.33 5

Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO DNS

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bailey HOLTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.61  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 15.81  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Mary WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 16.08  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Ellie MCDERMOTT HOLY TRINITY C 16.26  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Riley KRAMER HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.49  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 16.55  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 16.69  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 16.79  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Grace KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.94  (NW) 3(3)

10 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 17.37  (NW) 3(4)

11 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 17.68  (NW) 3(5)

12 Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.42  (NW) 2(6)

13 Finnley RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 18.43  (NW) 1(2)

14 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 18.57  (NW) 3(6)

15 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 18.96  (NW) 2(7)

16 Molly TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 19.26  (NW) 1(3)

17 Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 19.62  (NW) 3(7)

Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mary WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 16.08

2 Finnley RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 18.43

3 Molly TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 19.26

Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Ellie MCDERMOTT HOLY TRINITY C 16.26

2 Riley KRAMER HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.49

3 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 16.55

4 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 16.69

5 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 16.79

6 Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.42

7 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 18.96

Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bailey HOLTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.61

2 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 15.81

3 Grace KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.94

4 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 17.37

5 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 17.68

6 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 18.57

7 Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 19.62

Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emma MALLORY HOLY TRINITY C 15.29  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 15.42  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 15.75  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 15.88  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 15.93  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 15.99  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 16.14  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.46  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 16.48  (NW) 3(3)

10 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.61  (NW) 2(3)

11 Grace HOCHBERG PRINCE OF PEA 16.72  (NW) 2(4)

12 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 17.68  (NW) 2(5)

13 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 18.07  (NW) 3(4)

14 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 18.36  (NW) 1(5)

15 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 19.23  (NW) 2(6)

16 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 20.22  (NW) 3(5)

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Keira RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Katherine ALFARO SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW) 2

Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 15.42

2 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 15.75
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#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 16.14

4 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.46

5 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 18.36

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Keira RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emma MALLORY HOLY TRINITY C 15.29

2 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 15.93

3 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.61

4 Grace HOCHBERG PRINCE OF PEA 16.72

5 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 17.68

6 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 19.23

Katherine ALFARO SAINT PAUL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 15.88

2 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 15.99

3 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 16.48

4 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 18.07

5 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 20.22

Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C DNS

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 15.05  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 15.15  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.35  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 15.65  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 15.72  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 16.63  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 17.04  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 17.33  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 17.34  (NW) 1(5)

10 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 17.48  (NW) 2(5)

11 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 17.49  (NW) 1(6)

12 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 18.52  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 15.15

2 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 16.63

3 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 17.04

4 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 17.33

5 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 17.34

6 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 17.49

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 15.05

2 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.35

3 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 15.65

4 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 15.72

5 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 17.48

6 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 18.52

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.85  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.67  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 14.69  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Finley TAUSCHER HOLY TRINITY C 14.82  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14.95  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 15.02  (NW) 3(2) 3

7 Kambree DUKER HOLY TRINITY C 15.08  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.19  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.23  (NW) 1(3)

10 Rekha ROSS HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.40  (NW) 1(4)

11 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.53  (NW) 1(5)

12 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.64  (NW) 1(6)

13 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 15.77  (NW) 2(4)

14 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.93  (NW) 2(5)

15 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 16.34  (NW) 2(6)

16 Hannah DRONE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.59  (NW) 3(4)

17 Emily URQUIZA PRINCE OF PEA 17.88  (NW) 1(7)

18 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 17.93  (NW) 3(5)

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Leah HAEUSSER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 3

Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13.85

2 Finley TAUSCHER HOLY TRINITY C 14.82

3 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.23

4 Rekha ROSS HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.40

5 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.53

6 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.64

7 Emily URQUIZA PRINCE OF PEA 17.88

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 14.69

2 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 14.95

3 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.19

4 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 15.77

5 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.93
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#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 16.34

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.67

2 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 15.02

3 Kambree DUKER HOLY TRINITY C 15.08

4 Hannah DRONE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.59

5 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 17.93

Leah HAEUSSER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 14.92  (NW) 2(1)

Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 15.27  (NW) 4(1)

Parker SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.60  (NW) 1(1)

Samuel SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 15.69  (NW) 2(2)

Hudson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 15.84  (NW) 1(2)

Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.93  (NW) 3(1)

Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 16.22  (NW) 4(2)

Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 16.63  (NW) 3(2)

Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 16.80  (NW) 4(3)

Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 16.87  (NW) 1(3)

Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 16.95  (NW) 4(4)

Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 17.00  (NW) 2(3)

David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 17.01  (NW) 3(3)

Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 17.17  (NW) 1(4)

Damien SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 17.37  (NW) 2(4)

Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 17.77  (NW) 1(5)

Philip SMILIE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.86  (NW) 1(6)

Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 17.89  (NW) 4(5)

Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 17.94  (NW) 2(5)

Ethan MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 18.15  (NW) 3(4)

Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 18.71  (NW) 2(6)

Hank ENGELBERT CURE OF ARS C 19.05  (NW) 4(6)

Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 19.42  (NW) 2(7)

Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 19.87  (NW) 3(5)

Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 21.36  (NW) 3(6)

Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 21.76  (NW) 2(8)

Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 21.93  (NW) 4(7)

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 4

Jay LISSON SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 3

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Parker SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.60

2 Hudson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 15.84

3 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 16.87

4 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 17.17

5 Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 17.77

6 Philip SMILIE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.86

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 14.92

2 Samuel SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 15.69

3 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 17.00

4 Damien SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 17.37

5 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 17.94

6 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 18.71

7 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 19.42

8 Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 21.76

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.93

2 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 16.63

3 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 17.01

4 Ethan MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 18.15

5 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 19.87

6 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 21.36

Jay LISSON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 15.27

2 Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 16.22

3 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 16.80

4 Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 16.95

5 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 17.89

6 Hank ENGELBERT CURE OF ARS C 19.05

7 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 21.93

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO DNS

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter MULLEN CURE OF ARS C 14.95  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA 15.32  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.73  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 15.75  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 15.86  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 15.87  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 16.03  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 17.21  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 17.80  (NW) 2(4)

10 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 19.67  (NW) 2(5)

11 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.94  (NW) 1(6)
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter MULLEN CURE OF ARS C 14.95

2 Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA 15.32

3 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 15.75

4 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 15.86

5 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 16.03

6 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.94

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 15.73

2 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 15.87

3 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 17.21

4 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 17.80

5 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 19.67

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.92  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 13.31  (NW) 4(1) 8

3 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.38  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 13.65  (NW) 2(1) 5

5 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 13.81  (NW) 5(1) 4

6 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 14.07  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 14.27  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 14.47  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 14.62  (NW) 4(3)

10 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 14.75  (NW) 3(2)

11 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 14.76  (NW) 5(2)

12 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 14.96  (NW) 5(3)

13 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.12  (NW) 3(3)

14 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 15.18  (NW) 1(3)

15 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.26  (NW) 5(4)

16 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 15.29  (NW) 4(4)

17 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 15.31  (NW) 3(4)

18 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.35  (NW) 3(5)

19 Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C 15.40  (NW) 5(5)

20 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.44  (NW) 3(6)

21 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 15.50  (NW) 5(6)

22 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 15.70  (NW) 4(5)

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.89  (NW) 2(3)

24 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 15.95  (NW) 4(6)

25 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 16.02  (NW) 2(4)

26 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.04  (NW) 5(7)

27 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 16.19  (NW) 5(8)

28 Ethan MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 16.24  (NW) 3(7)

29 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.37  (NW) 2(5)

30 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 16.48  (NW) 4(7)

31 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 16.63  (NW) 2(6)

32 Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 16.99  (NW) 1(4)

33 Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 17.03  (NW) 3(8)

34 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 17.86  (NW) 2(7)

35 Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 18.38  (NW) 4(8)

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.38

2 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 14.47

3 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 15.18

4 Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 16.99

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 13.65

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 14.27

3 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.89

4 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 16.02

5 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.37

6 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 16.63

7 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 17.86

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 12.92

2 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 14.75

3 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.12

4 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 15.31

5 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.35

6 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.44

7 Ethan MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 16.24

8 Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 17.03

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 13.31
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#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 14.07

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 14.62

4 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 15.29

5 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 15.70

6 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 15.95

7 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 16.48

8 Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 18.38

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 13.81

2 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 14.76

3 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 14.96

4 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.26

5 Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C 15.40

6 Michael BEVITT HOLY TRINITY C 15.50

7 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 16.04

8 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 16.19

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 13.23  (NW) 2(1)

Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 13.27  (NW) 3(1)

Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 13.31  (NW) 2(2)

Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 13.31  (NW) 3(2)

Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 13.44  (NW) 4(1)

Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 13.48  (NW) 1(1)

Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 13.56  (NW) 1(2)

Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 13.67  (NW) 2(3)

Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 13.68  (NW) 4(2)

Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.72  (NW) 2(4)

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.86  (NW) 3(3)

Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.87  (NW) 3(4)

Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 13.99  (NW) 2(5)

Kevin CHERUIYOT PRINCE OF PEA 14.02  (NW) 4(3)

Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 14.08  (NW) 4(4)

Joseph MIANO PRINCE OF PEA 14.41  (NW) 2(6)

Carlos RODRIGUEZ SAINT PAUL 14.94  (NW) 1(3)

Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 15.14  (NW) 2(7)

Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C 15.49  (NW) 3(5)

Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST 15.83  (NW) 1(4)

Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.14  (NW) 1(5)

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 16.42  (NW) 3(6)

Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 16.82  (NW) 1(6)

Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17.58  (NW) 4(5)

Emmanuel LOPEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 4

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 4

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Arden HORNUNG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 13.48

2 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 13.56

3 Carlos RODRIGUEZ SAINT PAUL 14.94

4 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST 15.83

5 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.14

6 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 16.82

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 13.23

2 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 13.31

3 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 13.67

4 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 13.72

5 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 13.99

6 Joseph MIANO PRINCE OF PEA 14.41

7 Gabriel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO 15.14

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 13.27

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 13.31

3 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.86

4 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 13.87

5 Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C 15.49

6 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 16.42

Arden HORNUNG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 13.44

2 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 13.68

3 Kevin CHERUIYOT PRINCE OF PEA 14.02

4 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 14.08

5 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17.58

Emmanuel LOPEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#216 DMR (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:28.42 10

#217 DMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:22.27 10

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:24.92 8

#218 DMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:11.66 10

2 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 2:13.96 8
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#219 DMR (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:35.12 10

#220 DMR (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 2:28.68 10

#221 DMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:25.87 10

#223 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 8.70  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Bailey HOLTON HOLY TRINITY C 8.74  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Olivia CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 8.78  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Lucy SKINNER PRINCE OF PEA 9.13  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Ellie MCDERMOTT HOLY TRINITY C 9.15  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 9.33  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Grace KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.36  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 9.40  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 9.79  (NW) 2(5)

10 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 9.90  (NW) 2(6)

11 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 9.96  (NW) 1(5)

12 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 10.19  (NW) 2(7)

13 Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.31  (NW) 1(6)

14 Courtney KUEFLER SAINT PAUL 11.75  (NW) 1(7)

Molly TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lucy SKINNER PRINCE OF PEA 9.13

2 Ellie MCDERMOTT HOLY TRINITY C 9.15

3 Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST 9.33

4 Grace KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.36

5 Hope RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 9.96

6 Sophia LEACH HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.31

7 Courtney KUEFLER SAINT PAUL 11.75

Molly TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 8.70

2 Bailey HOLTON HOLY TRINITY C 8.74

3 Olivia CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 8.78

4 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 9.40

5 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 9.79

6 Elizabeth CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 9.90

#223 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST 10.19

Hayley HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#224 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 8.66  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 8.86  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 8.91  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 Sydnie BRULEZ HOLY TRINITY C 8.97  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 8.97  (NW) 3(1) 4

6 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 9.03  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 9.05  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.11  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 9.23  (NW) 3(4)

10 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 9.53  (NW) 2(2)

11 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 9.67  (NW) 3(5)

12 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 9.97  (NW) 1(5)

13 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 10.06  (NW) 3(6)

14 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 10.37  (NW) 1(6)

15 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 10.46  (NW) 2(3)

16 Brianna MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 10.75  (NW) 2(4)

17 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 11.28  (NW) 2(5)

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 2

Katherine ALFARO SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW) 2

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 8.66

2 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 8.86

3 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 8.91

4 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.11

5 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 9.97

6 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 10.37

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 9.03

2 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 9.53

3 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 10.46

4 Brianna MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 10.75

5 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 11.28

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Katherine ALFARO SAINT PAUL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sydnie BRULEZ HOLY TRINITY C 8.97
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#224 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Hailyn DEWALD PRINCE OF PEA 8.97

3 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 9.05

4 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 9.23

5 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 9.67

6 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 10.06

Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C DNS

#225 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 8.27  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 8.71  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 8.79  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.88  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Isla SCHERZER HOLY TRINITY C 8.95  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 9.17  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Elena VEGA SAINT PAUL 9.31  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.34  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 9.49  (NW) 1(6)

10 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 9.58  (NW) 1(7)

11 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9.64  (NW) 2(4)

12 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 9.71  (NW) 2(5)

13 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 9.90  (NW) 2(6)

14 Alice CURNES HOLY TRINITY C 10.00  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 8.27

2 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 8.88

3 Isla SCHERZER HOLY TRINITY C 8.95

4 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 9.17

5 Elena VEGA SAINT PAUL 9.31

6 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 9.49

7 Alicia JACQUES CORPUS CHRIST 9.58

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 8.71

2 Laila FRAHER ASCENSION CYO 8.79

3 Kennedy HUGUNIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.34

4 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 9.64

5 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 9.71

6 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 9.90

7 Alice CURNES HOLY TRINITY C 10.00

#226 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 8.36  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 8.36  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Rekha ROSS HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.39  (NW) 1(2) 6

#226 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 8.40  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 8.51  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 8.54  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.54  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.55  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Kayla ALEXANDER PRINCE OF PEA 8.55  (NW) 2(3)

10 Lilly LEMMON HOLY TRINITY C 8.63  (NW) 2(4)

11 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 8.79  (NW) 2(5)

12 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 9.53  (NW) 2(6)

13 Emily URQUIZA PRINCE OF PEA 9.71  (NW) 1(7)

14 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 9.91  (NW) 2(7)

Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 8.36

2 Rekha ROSS HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.39

3 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 8.40

4 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 8.51

5 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.54

6 Annie TUMBERGER HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.55

7 Emily URQUIZA PRINCE OF PEA 9.71

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 8.36

2 Zala LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 8.54

3 Kayla ALEXANDER PRINCE OF PEA 8.55

4 Lilly LEMMON HOLY TRINITY C 8.63

5 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 8.79

6 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 9.53

7 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 9.91

Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#227 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.66  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 8.84  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Hudson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 8.94  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Parker SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 9.01  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 9.13  (NW) 4(1) 4

6 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 9.28  (NW) 4(2) 3

7 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 9.36  (NW) 4(3) 2

8 Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 9.41  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 9.43  (NW) 3(2)

10 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 9.51  (NW) 1(4)

11 Damien SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 9.57  (NW) 1(5)

12 Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 9.60  (NW) 4(4)
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#227 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 9.63  (NW) 3(3)

14 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 9.95  (NW) 3(4)

15 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.95  (NW) 2(2)

16 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 10.25  (NW) 2(3)

17 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 10.51  (NW) 2(4)

18 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 10.99  (NW) 3(5)

19 Luke GAMBER SAINT PAUL 11.25  (NW) 4(5)

20 Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 11.50  (NW) 3(6)

21 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 11.95  (NW) 3(7)

22 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 12.24  (NW) 4(6)

Jay LISSON SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 3

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 4

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Hudson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 8.94

2 Parker SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 9.01

3 Joseph WICKENHAUSER HOLY TRINITY C 9.41

4 Evan STANLEY ASCENSION CYO 9.51

5 Damien SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 9.57

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Austin RISCOE ASCENSION CYO 8.84

2 Asa SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.95

3 Brayden ROWLAND CURE OF ARS C 10.25

4 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 10.51

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cooper KNOBLOCK HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.66

2 Graham RAPELYE CURE OF ARS C 9.43

3 David BRABNER SAINT ANN CYO 9.63

4 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 9.95

5 Luke LORENZ ASCENSION CYO 10.99

6 Miles REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 11.50

7 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 11.95

Jay LISSON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 9.13

2 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 9.28

3 Victor COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 9.36

4 Gabriel DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 9.60

5 Luke GAMBER SAINT PAUL 11.25

6 Jack GATZ SAINT ANN CYO 12.24

Nathaniel MCLELLAN ASCENSION CYO DNS

Liam FLYNN ASCENSION CYO DNS

#228 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter MULLEN CURE OF ARS C 8.40  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 8.68  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 8.69  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 8.79  (NW) 1(1) 5

5 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 8.99  (NW) 3(1) 4

6 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 8.99  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 9.06  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Gabriel LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 9.22  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 9.37  (NW) 3(2)

10 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 9.46  (NW) 1(3)

11 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 9.66  (NW) 3(3)

12 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 9.72  (NW) 2(6)

13 Gavin GROW HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.80  (NW) 3(4)

14 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 9.81  (NW) 3(5)

15 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 10.58  (NW) 3(6)

16 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 10.71  (NW) 2(7)

17 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.79  (NW) 2(8)

18 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 11.94  (NW) 3(7)

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 8.79

2 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 9.06

3 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 9.46

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter MULLEN CURE OF ARS C 8.40

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 8.68

3 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 8.69

4 Justin MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY 8.99

5 Gabriel LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 9.22

6 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 9.72

7 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 10.71

8 Grant ARCIGA HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.79

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 8.99

2 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 9.37

3 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 9.66

4 Gavin GROW HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.80

5 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 9.81

6 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 10.58

7 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 11.94

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS
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#229 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 7.35  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 7.75  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 7.84  (NW) 4(2) 6

4 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 8.37  (NW) 4(3) 5

5 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 8.40  (NW) 3(2) 4

6 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 8.53  (NW) 4(4) 3

7 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 8.57  (NW) 3(3) 2

8 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 8.58  (NW) 4(5) 1

9 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 8.65  (NW) 2(1)

10 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.68  (NW) 3(4)

11 Maxwell ROLF HOLY TRINITY C 8.72  (NW) 1(1)

12 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.75  (NW) 1(2)

13 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 8.82  (NW) 4(6)

14 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 8.83  (NW) 3(5)

15 Michael JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.12  (NW) 3(6)

16 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 9.36  (NW) 2(2)

17 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 9.38  (NW) 4(7)

18 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.56  (NW) 4(8)

19 David WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 9.72  (NW) 1(3)

20 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 9.93  (NW) 2(3)

21 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 10.10  (NW) 3(7)

22 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10.18  (NW) 2(4)

23 Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 10.48  (NW) 3(8)

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Maxwell ROLF HOLY TRINITY C 8.72

2 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.75

3 David WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 9.72

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 8.65

2 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 9.36

3 Brody RENNERS CURE OF ARS C 9.93

4 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10.18

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 7.75

2 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 8.40

3 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 8.57

4 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 8.68

#229 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 8.83

6 Michael JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 9.12

7 Charlie HOLLOWAY SAINT ANN CYO 10.10

8 Owen HELLEN SAINT ANN CYO 10.48

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 7.35

2 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 7.84

3 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 8.37

4 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 8.53

5 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 8.58

6 Jonpaul DONEGAN SAINT PAUL 8.82

7 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 9.38

8 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 9.56

#230 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 7.72  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 7.74  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 7.92  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 7.92  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Joseph MIANO PRINCE OF PEA 8.02  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 8.16  (NW) 3(3) 3

7 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 8.33  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 8.35  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 8.58  (NW) 1(1)

10 Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C 8.76  (NW) 3(4)

11 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 9.00  (NW) 2(6)

12 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.17  (NW) 1(2)

13 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 9.30  (NW) 3(5)

14 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.41  (NW) 2(7)

Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 2

Arden HORNUNG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

Emmanuel LOPEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 8.58

2 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.17

Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 7.72

2 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 7.92

3 Joseph MIANO PRINCE OF PEA 8.02

4 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 8.33
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#230 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Dane MOSIMANN HOLY TRINITY C 8.35

6 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 9.00

7 Xavier SCHNETZLER CURE OF ARS C 9.41

Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Matthew GARCIA HOLY SPIRIT CY 7.74

2 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 7.92

3 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 8.16

4 Joseph KARIUKI HOLY TRINITY C 8.76

5 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 9.30

Arden HORNUNG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Emmanuel LOPEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#231 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 1:15.81 1(1) 10

2 Riley KRAMER HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:18.33 1(2) 8

3 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:18.51 2(1) 6

4 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:20.99 1(3) 5

5 Elizabeth ANGELES SAINT PAUL 1:22.01 2(2) 4

6 Sarah VEGA SAINT PAUL 1:23.11 1(4) 3

7 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 1:24.25 2(3) 2

8 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 1:25.61 2(4) 1

9 Catherine HEAP PRINCE OF PEA 1:31.38 2(5)

10 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO 1:33.33 2(6)

11 Lucy KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:35.61 1(5)

Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Eva SCIARA CURE OF ARS C 1:15.81

2 Riley KRAMER HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:18.33

3 Taylor HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:20.99

4 Sarah VEGA SAINT PAUL 1:23.11

5 Lucy KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:35.61

Rose ALLEY CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 1:18.51

2 Elizabeth ANGELES SAINT PAUL 1:22.01

3 Charlotte CODY CURE OF ARS C 1:24.25

4 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 1:25.61

5 Catherine HEAP PRINCE OF PEA 1:31.38

6 Eleanora HARRINGTON ASCENSION CYO 1:33.33

#232 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO 1:09.85 2(1) 10

2 Emma MALLORY HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.62 2(2) 8

3 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.01 2(3) 6

4 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 1:13.75 1(1) 5

5 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:17.58 2(4) 4

6 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:19.72 2(5) 3

7 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:19.77 1(2) 2

8 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 1:22.33 2(6) 1

9 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.35 1(3)

10 Ruth TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:25.76 1(4)

11 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 1:31.30 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 1:13.75

2 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:19.77

3 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.35

4 Ruth TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:25.76

5 Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 1:31.30

Section 2 of 2

1 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO 1:09.85

2 Emma MALLORY HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.62

3 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.01

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:17.58

5 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:19.72

6 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 1:22.33

#233 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:07.90 10

2 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:13.13 8

3 Rebekah CORDOVA ASCENSION CYO 1:13.89 6

4 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 1:21.63 5

5 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.83 4

6 Sloane DOERFLER SAINT PAUL 1:32.19 3

#234 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 1:09.39 10

2 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 1:10.41 8

3 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:11.85 6

4 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:16.94 5

5 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 1:19.78 4

6 Alyssa BUSETTI HOLY CROSS CY 1:23.94 3

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 1:24.00 2

Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS
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#235 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Samuel LUEGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:13.24 10

2 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 1:13.29 8

3 Samuel SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 1:17.01 6

4 Anthony SEAY HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.67 5

5 Brayden KOELZER PRINCE OF PEA 1:21.03 4

6 Paul TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:23.90 3

7 Ethan MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 1:26.20 2

8 Damien SCHWALLER CURE OF ARS C 1:35.05 1

#236 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:08.45 2(1) 10

2 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:12.28 1(1) 8

3 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.13 1(2) 6

4 Logan LOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.20 2(2) 5

5 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:15.33 1(3) 4

6 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.41 1(4) 3

7 Wyatt O'HARA HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.68 1(5) 2

8 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 1:20.65 2(3) 1

9 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:24.08 2(4)

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:12.28

2 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.13

3 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:15.33

4 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.41

5 Wyatt O'HARA HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.68

Section 2 of 2

1 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:08.45

2 Logan LOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:15.20

3 Jack DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 1:20.65

4 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:24.08

Alexander CALDWELL CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#237 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.15 1(1) 10

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:06.35 1(2) 8

3 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 1:09.10 2(1) 6

4 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.51 2(2) 5

5 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.95 2(3) 4

6 Andrew NGUYEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.43 2(4) 3

7 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 1:14.42 1(3) 2

8 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:14.70 2(5) 1

#237 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 1:14.83 1(4)

10 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:15.47 2(6)

11 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 1:18.17 1(5)

12 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.50 2(7)

13 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 1:20.45 1(6)

14 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:23.07 2(8)

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.15

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:06.35

3 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 1:14.42

4 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 1:14.83

5 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 1:18.17

6 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 1:20.45

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 1:09.10

2 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.51

3 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:12.95

4 Andrew NGUYEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.43

5 Auggie COLLINS ASCENSION CYO 1:14.70

6 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:15.47

7 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 1:18.50

8 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:23.07

#238 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 58.05 10

2 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 58.95 8

3 Max BROWN PRINCE OF PEA 1:05.96 6

4 Kevin CHERUIYOT PRINCE OF PEA 1:07.20 5

5 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:10.14 4

6 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.39 3

7 Charlie HEINEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.58 2

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#239 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Mary WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 33.22 10

2 Teja LOMSHEK ASCENSION CYO 35.08 8

3 Caroline BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 36.62 6

4 Margaret BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 37.24 5

5 Caroline COOPER ASCENSION CYO 39.63 4
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#239 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

6 Lucy NGUYEN SAINT ANN CYO 40.05 3

Emma DEVADER CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Sarah VEGA SAINT PAUL DNS

#240 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 30.73  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO 31.08  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 31.98  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 32.03  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 32.60  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 33.69  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 33.80  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 34.21  (NW) 1(6) 1

9 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.25  (NW) 2(3)

10 Grace HOCHBERG PRINCE OF PEA 35.33  (NW) 2(4)

11 Sydnie BRULEZ HOLY TRINITY C 35.87  (NW) 2(5)

12 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 35.96  (NW) 2(6)

13 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 37.16  (NW) 2(7)

Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 31.98

2 Clare WUNDERLY PRINCE OF PEA 32.03

3 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 32.60

4 Emma RADKE ASCENSION CYO 33.69

5 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 33.80

6 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 34.21

Ella WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 30.73

2 Mya LEE ASCENSION CYO 31.08

3 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.25

4 Grace HOCHBERG PRINCE OF PEA 35.33

5 Sydnie BRULEZ HOLY TRINITY C 35.87

6 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 35.96

7 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 37.16

#241 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 29.91  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 30.82  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 31.06  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 32.02  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 32.77  (NW) 1(1) 4

#241 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 34.52  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 34.55  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 35.06  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Alice CURNES HOLY TRINITY C 39.09  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 32.77

2 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 34.52

3 Monica MONZALVO SAINT PAUL 34.55

4 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 35.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 29.91

2 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 30.82

3 Grace BAGGOTT CURE OF ARS C 31.06

4 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 32.02

5 Alice CURNES HOLY TRINITY C 39.09

#242 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 28.47  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.14  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 30.46  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 31.21  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 31.26  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 31.53  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 32.16  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 32.73  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 33.17  (NW) 2(5)

10 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 33.23  (NW) 1(5)

11 Lilly LEMMON HOLY TRINITY C 33.32  (NW) 2(6)

12 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 36.06  (NW) 1(6)

13 Hannah DRONE HOLY SPIRIT CY 37.41  (NW) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 28.47

2 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 30.46

3 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 31.53

4 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 32.16

5 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 33.23

6 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 36.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.14

2 Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 31.21

3 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 31.26
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#242 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 32.73

5 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 33.17

6 Lilly LEMMON HOLY TRINITY C 33.32

7 Hannah DRONE HOLY SPIRIT CY 37.41

#243 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Anthony BEZDEK HOLY TRINITY C 30.78  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 31.38  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 33.92  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 34.02  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 37.07  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 Graeme ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 39.03  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 40.76  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 Quinn O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 46.10  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 49.97  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Giles SHORT ASCENSION CYO 37.07

2 Daniel ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 40.76

3 Quinn O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 46.10

4 Linus L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 49.97

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anthony BEZDEK HOLY TRINITY C 30.78

2 Jasper GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 31.38

3 Miles IQBAL CURE OF ARS C 33.92

4 Will EWING ASCENSION CYO 34.02

5 Graeme ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 39.03

#244 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 30.03  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.56  (NW) 3(1) 8

3 Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA 31.79  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 31.93  (NW) 3(2) 5

5 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 32.30  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST 32.74  (NW) 3(3) 3

7 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 33.60  (NW) 3(4) 2

8 Olivier RAMUS SAINT PAUL 33.62  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 35.33  (NW) 1(2)

10 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 35.50  (NW) 2(4)

11 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 37.04  (NW) 3(5)

12 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 37.12  (NW) 3(6)

13 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 37.80  (NW) 1(3)

14 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 38.86  (NW) 2(5)

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

#244 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Fernando ANGELES SAINT PAUL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Olivier RAMUS SAINT PAUL 33.62

2 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 35.33

3 Nicholas NOSWORTHY ASCENSION CYO 37.80

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 30.03

2 Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA 31.79

3 Jack KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 32.30

4 David FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 35.50

5 Lyndon GITTEMEIER ASCENSION CYO 38.86

Fernando ANGELES SAINT PAUL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.56

2 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 31.93

3 Oliver HOLMES CORPUS CHRIST 32.74

4 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 33.60

5 George BLASDEL SAINT ANN CYO 37.04

6 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 37.12

#245 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 26.42  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 27.27  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 27.64  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 27.95  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 28.24  (NW) 4(2) 4

6 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 28.38  (NW) 3(1) 3

7 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 28.48  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 28.83  (NW) 3(2) 1

9 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 29.42  (NW) 2(3)

10 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 29.90  (NW) 1(3)

11 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 30.76  (NW) 3(3)

12 Vincent DUGAN ASCENSION CYO 30.98  (NW) 4(3)

13 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 31.22  (NW) 4(4)

14 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.31  (NW) 3(4)

15 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 31.93  (NW) 3(5)

16 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 32.09  (NW) 3(6)

17 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.21  (NW) 4(5)

18 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 33.75  (NW) 4(6)

19 Ethan MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 33.91  (NW) 3(7)
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#245 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
20 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 35.02  (NW) 2(4)

21 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.17  (NW) 2(5)

22 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 35.48  (NW) 4(7)

23 Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 36.36  (NW) 2(6)

24 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 36.78  (NW) 4(8)

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 27.27

2 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 27.95

3 Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST 29.90

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 27.64

2 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 28.48

3 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 29.42

4 Andrew STEENSON ASCENSION CYO 35.02

5 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 35.17

6 Elijah WAITIKI SAINT PAUL 36.36

Alexander RAMIREZ-MORRIS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Josh VICTORIANO CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Anderson BATEMAN CORPUS CHRIST 28.38

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 28.83

3 Charlie L'ESPERANCE HOLY CROSS CY 30.76

4 Cooper LICHTENAUER HOLY SPIRIT CY 31.31

5 Henry HAHN CURE OF ARS C 31.93

6 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 32.09

7 Ethan MELLON HOLY CROSS CY 33.91

Connor MELLON HOLY CROSS CY DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 26.42

2 Emmanuel FASCHING ASCENSION CYO 28.24

3 Vincent DUGAN ASCENSION CYO 30.98

4 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 31.22

5 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.21

6 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 33.75

7 Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST 35.48

8 Joseph DAY CORPUS CHRIST 36.78

#246 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 26.84  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 27.07  (NW) 2(2) 8

#246 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 27.27  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 27.34  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 27.36  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 27.37  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 27.63  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 27.75  (NW) 1(4) 1

9 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 28.46  (NW) 2(5)

10 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 28.60  (NW) 2(6)

11 Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C 28.67  (NW) 2(7)

12 Carlos RODRIGUEZ SAINT PAUL 30.28  (NW) 1(5)

13 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST 32.10  (NW) 1(6)

Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C 27.27

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 27.34

3 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 27.63

4 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 27.75

5 Carlos RODRIGUEZ SAINT PAUL 30.28

6 Roman ZIEGLER CORPUS CHRIST 32.10

Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO 26.84

2 Azee LOPEZ CURE OF ARS C 27.07

3 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 27.36

4 Jameson FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 27.37

5 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 28.46

6 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 28.60

7 Trent HELMER HOLY TRINITY C 28.67

Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY DNS

#247 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:15.35 10

#248 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:13.14 10

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:14.04 8
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#249 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.41 10

#250 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:02.16 10

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:04.70 8

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:06.31 6

#251 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:07.19 10

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:16.50 8

#252 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:06.27 10

#253 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 57.19 10

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:02.55 8

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.31 6

#254 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (B) 57.68 10

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 57.77 8

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 58.21 6

#255 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lucy KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 4:02.18 10

#256 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 3:02.21 10

2 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 3:06.42 8

3 Isabel WISDOM CURE OF ARS C 3:09.94 6

4 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 3:12.43 5

5 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 3:13.85 4

6 Harper PAULS PRINCE OF PEA 3:16.73 3

7 Ruth TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:35.62 2

Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#257 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:47.14 10

2 Sofia HARPER CORPUS CHRIST 2:51.87 8

3 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 2:54.53 6

4 Rebekah CORDOVA ASCENSION CYO 3:01.56 5

5 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 3:03.90 4

#258 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Leah HAEUSSER HOLY TRINITY C 2:45.44 10

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:52.36 8

3 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:57.35 6

4 Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO 3:12.47 5

5 Clare DAHLSTRAND CORPUS CHRIST 3:16.92 4

6 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 3:19.29 3

7 Krista HOBACK SAINT PAUL 3:19.67 2

8 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 3:20.31 1

9 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 3:20.57

10 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 3:22.53

11 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 3:31.79

#259 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Ethan BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:57.00 10

2 Paul TRAUSCH HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:03.40 8

3 Brayden KOELZER PRINCE OF PEA 3:10.32 6

4 Samuel LUEGER PRINCE OF PEA 3:15.38 5

5 Anthony SEAY HOLY TRINITY C 3:26.57 4

6 Graeme ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 3:55.92 3

7 Quinn O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 3:58.17 2

#260 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nicholas NEWKIRK CORPUS CHRIST 2:48.76 10

2 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 2:54.21 8

3 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 2:54.55 6

4 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:57.01 5

5 Wyatt O'HARA HOLY TRINITY C 2:58.39 4

6 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:45.84 3

Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#270 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 2:33.09 10

2 Vincent GRONBERG ASCENSION CYO 2:35.78 8

3 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 2:42.44 6

4 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 2:48.45 5

5 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 2:50.74 4
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#270 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 2:53.84 3

7 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 2:55.85 2

8 Dalton ASHLEY HOLY TRINITY C 2:59.48 1

9 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 3:00.97

10 Miles ENGLERT CURE OF ARS C 3:02.74

Brock WONDRA CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS

#271 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY 2:18.51 10

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 2:49.81 8

3 Connor BALDWIN CORPUS CHRIST 2:49.87 6

4 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 2:52.24 5

5 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 2:52.79 4

6 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 2:56.23 3

7 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 2:57.96 2

8 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 3:01.42 1

9 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 3:17.14

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO DNS

Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ramsey MANDERFELD HOLY ROSARY DNS

#272 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emma HARTTER HOLY ROSARY 18.56 10

2 Mary WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 19.48 8

3 Ellie MCDERMOTT HOLY TRINITY C 20.14 6

4 Beau HULCHER CORPUS CHRIST 20.32 5

5 Catherine HEAP PRINCE OF PEA 22.28 4

6 Finnley RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 22.67 3

#273 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 18.91  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.93  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 20.58  (NW) 2(1) 6

4 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 20.68  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 21.57  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 21.77  (NW) 2(3) 3

7 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 21.78  (NW) 2(4) 2

8 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 22.87  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 23.49  (NW) 1(4)

#273 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 18.91

2 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.93

3 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 21.57

4 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 23.49

Mikayla SCHMIDT CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nicole DROESSLER CURE OF ARS C 20.58

2 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 20.68

3 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 21.77

4 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 21.78

5 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 22.87

Debbie KURIA PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#274 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade Girls)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 18.25 10

2 Lucero CARRENO ROMAN SAINT PAUL 18.86 8

3 Isla SCHERZER HOLY TRINITY C 19.21 6

4 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 19.24 5

5 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 20.21 4

6 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 20.74 3

7 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 20.78 2

8 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 21.46 1

#275 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 17.37  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 17.47  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 17.60  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 Kayla ALEXANDER PRINCE OF PEA 17.76  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.19  (NW) 1(2) 4

6 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 18.83  (NW) 1(3) 3

7 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 19.30  (NW) 1(4) 2

8 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 19.51  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 21.60  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 17.47

2 Caroline MARTIN HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.19
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#275 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade Girls) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 18.83

4 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 19.30

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 17.37

2 Grace DENNING SAINT PAUL 17.60

3 Kayla ALEXANDER PRINCE OF PEA 17.76

4 Lillian CAUL PRINCE OF PEA 19.51

5 Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C 21.60

#276 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade Boys)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Anthony BEZDEK HOLY TRINITY C 18.40 10

2 Daniel MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 22.66 8

Caleb STEINLAGE SAINT PAUL DNS

#277 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade Boys)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kolbe MEINHARDT PRINCE OF PEA 18.56 10

2 Logan LOOS PRINCE OF PEA 19.01 8

3 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 20.08 6

4 Gabriel LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 20.41 5

5 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 22.63 4

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#278 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 15.47  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 16.06  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 16.26  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 16.62  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 16.79  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 Andrew NGUYEN HOLY TRINITY C 17.68  (NW) 2(4) 3

7 Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C 18.52  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.58  (NW) 1(3) 1

9 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 18.77  (NW) 2(6)

10 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 18.86  (NW) 2(7)

11 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 19.05  (NW) 1(4)

12 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 19.11  (NW) 2(8)

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson WENGER PRINCE OF PEA 16.26

#278 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade Boys) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 16.62

3 Cruz RICO HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.58

4 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 19.05

Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Carter SCHNEIDER HOLY ROSARY DNS

Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gabriel DURAN PRINCE OF PEA 15.47

2 Brody HILLS PRINCE OF PEA 16.06

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 16.79

4 Andrew NGUYEN HOLY TRINITY C 17.68

5 Skyler LOWRY HOLY TRINITY C 18.52

6 Felipe DIAZ HOLY CROSS CY 18.77

7 Daniel FITZGERALD HOLY TRINITY C 18.86

8 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 19.11

#279 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 15.21  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.59  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.19  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.35  (NW) 2(2) 5

5 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 16.36  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 17.10  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.36  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 18.66  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 19.03  (NW) 2(4)

Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 2

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 15.21

2 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.19

3 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 16.36

4 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 17.10

5 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.36

Tobi OYETUNJI SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sam CHARLTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.59

2 Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.35

3 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 18.66

4 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 19.03

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS

William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS
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#280 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:04.53 10

2 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:12.48 8

#281 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:03.17 10

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:04.50 8

3 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:07.19 6

#282 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:03.05 10

2 CORPUS CHRISTI CYOKS (A) 1:06.09 8

#283 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Girls)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 57.71 10

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:01.66 8

#284 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:07.81 10

#285 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:09.42 10

#286 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 52.50 10

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 59.17 8

3 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:00.55 6

4 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:00.60 5

HOLY CROSS CYOKS (A) DNS

#287 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade Boys)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 55.95 10

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 58.06 8

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (B) 58.44 6

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 450.5

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS POP1 376

3 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 250

4 Holy Spirit CYOKS HS21 184

Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

5 Ascension CYOKS ASC1 145

6 Saint Ann CYOKS SAN1 98.5

7 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 87.5

8 Corpus Christi CYOKS CC21 84.5

9 Saint Paul PAUL 46

10 Holy Cross CYOKS HC21 19

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Holy Trinity CYOKS HT21 522

2 Prince Of Peace CYOKS POP1 362.75

3 Ascension CYOKS ASC1 186

4 Cure Of Ars CYOKS COA1 185.75

5 Holy Spirit CYOKS HS21 153.75

6 Corpus Christi CYOKS CC21 90.5

7 Saint Paul PAUL 89

8 Holy Rosary Wea CYOKS HRW1 63.5

9 Saint Ann CYOKS SAN1 47.75

10 Holy Cross CYOKS HC21 3
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